S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5184/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Page No.1 of 2

(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya S., Adv.

Mr. Chaitnya S., Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sashwat Bajpai, Adv.

VINOD LAKHINA Date: 2016.07.16 12:40:54 IST

Reason:

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv. Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

By order dated 29th February, 2016 passed in Civil

Appeal No.3298 of 2005 and other connected appeals

(including the present Civil Appeal No.5184 of 2010), this Court had ordered that the Civil Appeals ought to be listed for hearing after the decision in Review Petition (Civil) Nos. 1409-1410 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.5253 of 2010 and 5184 of 2010 is rendered. The Review Petitions, ordered for hearing in open Court, are still pending.

Office to comply with the order dated 29 th February,

2016 and list the cases accordingly, namely, after the

orders in the Review Petition (Civil) Nos. 1409-1410 of

2014 in Civil Appeal No.5253 of 2010 and 5184 of 2010 are

passed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2