## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5184/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjit B.Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr.Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Bank Guarantee of M/s Videocon Telecommunications Ltd. was valid upto 11.02.2017. Now, Ld.counsel appearing for the said Company has on 6.03.2017 filed the extended Bank Guarantee dated 14.02.2017 in continuation of the earlier Bank Guarantee having its new maturity date 11.02.2018.

.........2

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

The Bank Guarantee of M/s Videocon Telecommunications Ltd. is taken on record and it may be kept in safe custody.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB