REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. 5184/2010 IS TO BE LISTED before Ld. Registrar Court for Bank Guarantee)

WITH

C.A. No. 5184/2010 (XVII)

Date: 12-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv. Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saarthak, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Viveak Ranja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 5184/2010

Mr. Kanishka Dixit, Officer of State Bank of India is present. Copy of his I.D. Proof and authorisation letter issued by Mr. Navin Manchanda, AGM (CS), State Bank of India, CAG Branch, Redfort Capital Parsvnath Tower, 4th & 5th Floor, Bhai Veer Singh Marg, Gole Market, New Delhi-110001 is kept on record. His statement is also recorded and kept in file. The extended Bank Guarantee bearing No. 1731314BG1000548 amounting to Rs. 1,28,000/-(One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only) valid upto 11.2.2020 is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

Avani Pal Singh Registrar

MG